

FALL IN LOVE WITH YOUR BODY CHALLENGE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHO CAN ENTER:

Eligibility: 2024 Opulence Glamour Skin Clinic "Fall in Love with your Body FOREVER Challenge" (the "Contest") is open to everyone who is eighteen (18) years of age or older ("Contestant"). Enrollment as a Contestant is free of charge. No service or product purchase necessary. Contestant must reside in the United States. Employees, and their agents, of Opulence Glamour Skin Clinic or any Sponsor's Employees, and their agents, and members of their immediate family are ineligible to apply. This Contest is void where prohibited or restricted by law.

SPONSORS:

This Contest is sponsored by Opulence Glamour Skin Clinic, NH Collection Hotel, Mercedes House, Vike Beauty, Funky Experiences NYC, Icoone Center NYC, Hush & Hush, Opulence Glamour Skincare ("Sponsor").

HOW TO ENTER:

Limit one (1) entry per person will be accepted. Sponsors reserve the right to verify eligibility of all Contestants. Illegible and/or incomplete entries and entries submitted by Contestants who do not meet the eligibility requirements will be void. Sponsors are not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate entry information. Contestants agree to be photographed after their submission is accepted and seven (7) days after the contest will end. Three (3) winners will be selected by the judges based upon the following criteria (in the judge's sole discretion): best body transformation and ability to motivate and inspire through motivational and educational social media posts. First, second and third place will be announced during an official Gala which will take place in September 2024 (date TBD in June-July 2024). Admission tickets to the Gala will be available starting July 2024. Each sponsor will designate one (1) person who will serve as a judge in the contest. Use of any illegal or banned substances to achieve results is prohibited.

DISCOUNTS:

Each Contestant will be eligible to take an advantage of discounts offered by all Sponsors. A list of available discounts will be provided to each Contestant upon the acceptance of the Contestant's submission. Discounts will vary (10%-50% off services and products offered by the Sponsors) and are subject to change without any notice.

PRIZES:

The prize winners will receive all the applicable prizes (the "Prize") specified in the description of the challenge. Prizes may not be transferred or substituted. All expenses not specifically identified as included in the Prize are the sole responsibility of the Prize Winner.